commercial
air curtains
the DAB range
Designed to suit larger commercial entrances
or installations requiring a more powerful air
curtain, the DAB range has all the features of
the smaller CAB range with uprated
performance for mounting up to 4m from

SURFACE AND RECESSED
FOR 1, 1.5 AND 2m DOORS
DIMP-15376-New HEATBOOK-aw  27/9/06  11:05 am  Page 78
technical specifications
79technical specification
Surface Mounted
Recess Mounted
Wall Fixing Ceiling Mounted
* Measured 3m from the product, outside the airstream   ** Comprises two units    † Plus earth
* Measured 3m from the product, outside the airstream   ** Comprises two units    † Plus earth
Max Max Air Max Heat Amperage Noise Supply
Model Mounting Airstream Volume Air Output Voltage (A) dB(A)* Cabling Dimensions Weight
No Height Width Flow per (High/Low) (Not L x H x D
phase Airflow Supplied)
Electrically Heated
DAB10E 4.0m 1.0M 3000m3/h 13.5m/s 6.0/12.0kW 380-415V-3PN 18.9A 58/52dB 5 core† 1057mm x 360mm x 390mm 26.5kg
DAB15E 4.0m 1.5M 4000m3/h 13.5m/s 9.0/18.0kW 380-415V- 3PN 27.5A 59/53dB 5 core† 1557mm x 360mm x 390mm 35.0kg
DAB20E** 4.0m 2.0M 6000m3/h 13.5m/s 12.0/24.0kW 380-415V- 3PN 37.8A 60/54dB 5 core† 2114mm x 360mm x 390mm 53.0kg
Water Heated (at 82/71°C – LPHW)
DAB10W 4.0m 1.0M 2500m3/h 13.0m/s 12kW 220-240V-1PN 1.5A 57/51dB 3 core† 1057mm x 360mm x 390mm 25.0kg
DAB15W 4.0m 1.5M 3500m3/h 13.0m/s 18kW 220-240V-1PN 2.3A 58/53dB 3 core† 1557mm x 360mm x 390mm 32.0kg
DAB20W** 4.0m 2.0M 5000m3/h 13.0m/s 24kW 220-240V-1PN 3.0A 59/55dB 3 core† 2114mm x 360mm x 390mm 50.0kg
Ambient/Cold Store
DAB10A 4.0m 1.0M 3000m3/h 13.5m/s n/a 220-240V-1PN 1.5A 58/52dB 3 core† 1057mm x 360mm x 390mm 21.5kg
DAB15A 4.0m 1.5M 4000m3/h 13.5m/s n/a 220-240V-1PN 2.3A 59/53dB 3 core† 1557mm x 360mm x 390mm 27.5kg
DAB20A** 4.0m 2.0M 6000m3/h 13.5m/s n/a 220-240V-1PN 3.0A 60/54dB 3 core† 2114mm x 360mm x 390mm 43.0kg
Max Max Air Max Heat Amperage Noise Supply Installation
Model Mounting Airstream Volume Air Output Voltage (A) dB(A)* Cabling Dimensions Weight
No Height Width Flow per (High/Low) (Not A x B x C
phase Airflow Supplied)
Electrically Heated
DAB10ER 4.0m 1.0M 3000m3/h 13.5m/s 6.0/12.0kW 380-415V-3PN 18.9A 58/52dB 5 core† 470mm x 655mm x 1255mm 31.5kg
DAB15ER 4.0m 1.5M 4000m3/h 13.5m/s 9.0/18.0kW 380-415V- 3PN 27.5A 59/53dB 5 core† 470mm x 655mm x 1855mm 43.0kg
DAB20ER** 4.0m 2.0M 6000m3/h 13.5m/s 12.0/24.0kW 380-415V- 3PN 37.8A 60/54dB 5 core† 470mm x 655mm x 2510mm 63.0kg
Water Heated
(at 82/71°C – LPHW)
DAB10WR 4.0m 1.0M 2500m3/h 13.0m/s 12kW 220-240V-1PN 1.5A 57/51dB 3 core† 470mm x 655mm x 1255mm 30.0kg
DAB15WR 4.0m 1.5M 3500m3/h 13.0m/s 18kW 220-240V-1PN 2.3A 58/53dB 3 core† 470mm x 655mm x 1855mm 40.0kg
DAB20WR** 4.0m 2.0M 5000m3/h 13.0m/s 24kW 220-240V-1PN 3.0A 59/55dB 3 core† 470mm x 655mm x 2510mm 60.0kg
Ambient/Cold Store
DAB10AR 4.0m 1.0M 3000m3/h 13.5m/s n/a 220-240V-1PN 1.5A 58/52dB 3 core† 470mm x 655mm x 1255mm 26.5kg
DAB15AR 4.0m 1.5M 4000m3/h 13.5m/s n/a 220-240V-1PN 2.3A 59/53dB 3 core† 470mm x 655mm x 1855mm 35.5kg
DAB20AR** 4.0m 2.0M 6000m3/h 13.5m/s n/a 220-240V-1PN 3.0A 60/54dB 3 core† 470mm x 655mm x 2510mm 53.0kg
D
H
L
100mm (min.)